DCADV TRAINING SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



To apply for a DCADV Training Scholarship, please submit this form one of three ways: **By mail:** DCADV Training & Prevention Dept., 100 W. 10th St., Suite 903, Wilmington, DE 19801 **Fax:** (302)658-5049 (Attn: Training & Prevention Department) **Email:** training@dcadv.org

Eligibility: Pending availability of funds, DCADV will consider requests for partial scholarships covering up to 50% of the registration fee only (excludes lodging and travel expenses). Scholarships will be based on need and will be prioritized based on the following groups:

• DCADV Member Program Staff

organization per training event

Staff from a DCADV Supporting Organization

*limited to one staff person per supporting

• Victims/Survivors

- DCADV Task Force Members
 DCADV Continued DV Stranging in
- DCADV Certified DV Specialists
- DCADV Supporting Individual Members

Na	me:		
Ad	dress:		
City:		State: ZIP:	
Pho	one: Email:	il:	
Che	eck all that apply. I am currently a:		
	Employee at the following DCADV Member Pro	ogram:	
	Supervisor Approval: * Supervisor signature and title needed to approve	scholarship application on behalf of agency.	
	Victim/Survivor DCADV Task Force Member (WEAVER or WOC DCADV Certified Domestic Violence Specialist DCADV Supporting Individual Member Employee at the following DCADV Supporting	(DVS)	
	Supervisor Approval: * Supervisor signature and title needed to approve	scholarship application on behalf of agency.	
l ar	m applying for DCADV Training Scholarship for th	e following DCADV Training/Event:	
Event:		Date:	
Amount Requested:		*Cannot exceed 50% of registration fee	
Des	scription of financial need (i.e. agency training b	budget cuts, etc.):	
Applicant Signature:		Date:	

All applicants will be contacted at least 10 days before the training about the status of their scholarship request. All applications and amounts requested will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis. Amounts awarded may vary by event and funding availability at the discretion of the Delaware Coalition Against Domestic Violence.